

CQ AAP

9 Storey Building without Undercroft Parking

25% AH and Infra. Levy

CQ AAP
9 Storey Building without Undercroft Parking
25% AH and Infra. Levy

Appraisal Summary for Phase 1

Currency in £

REVENUE

Sales Valuation	Units	ft ²	Sales Rate ft ²	Unit Price	Gross Sales
Market Houses	59	41,283	368.22	257,649	15,201,300
Affordable Houses	20	13,994	220.93	154,589	3,091,783
Totals	79	55,278			18,293,083

Rental Area Summary

	Units	ft ²	Rent Rate ft ²	Initial MRV/Unit	Net Rent at Sale	Initial MRV
GF E Class	1	1,964	20.00	39,280	39,280	39,280

Investment Valuation

GF E Class	Units	YP @	PV 2yrs @	MRV/Unit	Net Rent at Sale
Market Rent (2yrs Rent Free)	39,280	7.0000%	7.0000%	14.2857	490,124
				0.8734	

GROSS DEVELOPMENT VALUE

18,783,207

Purchaser's Costs	(32,838)
Effective Purchaser's Costs Rate	6.70%
	(32,838)

NET DEVELOPMENT VALUE

18,750,368

NET REALISATION

18,750,368

OUTLAY

ACQUISITION COSTS

Residualised Price	928,232
	928,232
Stamp Duty	35,912
Effective Stamp Duty Rate	3.87%
Site Disposal Fees	13,923
	49,835

CONSTRUCTION COSTS

Construction	ft ²	Build Rate ft ²	Cost
GF E Class	2,311	101.90	235,491
Market Houses	51,604	165.95	8,563,684
Affordable Houses	17,493	165.95	2,902,963
Totals	71,408 ft²		11,702,138
Contingency		3.00%	351,064
			12,053,202

Section 106 Costs

GF E Class - S106 RT	2,311 ft ²	6.21	14,351
Resi - S106 RT	69,097 ft ²	13.55	936,264
			950,616

PROFESSIONAL FEES

Professional Fees	7.00%	819,150
		819,150

MARKETING & LETTING

Letting Fees	15.00%	5,892
		5,892

DISPOSAL FEES

Resi Sales & Marketing		2.50%	380,032
Commercial Sales & Marketing		1.50%	6,859
Market Sales Legal Fee	59 un	500.00 /un	29,500
AH Sales Legal Fee	20 un	500.00 /un	10,000
Commercial Sales Legal Fee		0.50%	2,286
			428,678

FINANCE

Debit Rate 6.500%, Credit Rate 0.000% (Nominal)			
Land			89,324
Construction			470,670
Other			45,252
Total Finance Cost			605,246

**CQ AAP
9 Storey Building without Undercroft Parking
25% AH and Infra. Levy**

TOTAL COSTS	15,840,850
PROFIT	2,909,518

Performance Measures

Profit on Cost%	18.37%
Profit on GDV%	15.49%
Profit on NDV%	15.52%
Development Yield% (on Rent)	0.25%
Equivalent Yield% (Nominal)	7.00%
Equivalent Yield% (True)	7.32%
IRR% (without Interest)	31.73%
Rent Cover	74 yrs 1 mth
Profit Erosion (finance rate 6.500)	2 yrs 7 mths

CQ AAP
9 Storey Building without Undercroft Parking
25% AH and Infra. Levy

Detailed Cash flow Phase 1

Page A 1

Monthly B/F	001:Dec 2020	002:Jan 2021	003:Feb 2021	004:Mar 2021	005:Apr 2021	006:May 2021	007:Jun 2021	008:Jul 2021	009:Aug 2021	010:Sep 2021	011:Oct 2021
Monthly B/F	0	(592,630)	(823,467)	(1,213,831)	(1,743,705)	(2,392,885)	(3,141,094)	(4,205,740)	(5,092,149)	(6,016,069)	(6,957,121)
Revenue											
Cap - GF E Class	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sale - Market Houses	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sale - Affordable Houses	772,946	90,936	90,936	90,936	90,936	90,936	90,936	90,936	90,936	90,936	90,936
Disposal Costs											
Purchaser's Costs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Resi Sales & Marketing	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Commercial Sales & Marketing	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Market Sales Legal Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
AH Sales Legal Fee	(10,000)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Commercial Sales Legal Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Acquisition Costs											
Residualised Price	(928,232)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Stamp Duty	(35,912)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Slte Disposal Fees	(13,923)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Construction Costs											
Con. - GF E Class	(2,559)	(5,837)	(8,733)	(11,246)	(13,377)	(15,125)	(16,491)	(17,474)	(18,074)	(18,292)	(18,128)
Con. - Market Houses	(93,042)	(212,260)	(317,568)	(408,964)	(486,449)	(550,022)	(599,685)	(635,437)	(657,277)	(665,206)	(659,225)
Con. - Affordable Houses	(31,540)	(71,953)	(107,651)	(138,633)	(164,899)	(186,450)	(203,284)	(215,404)	(222,807)	(225,495)	(223,468)
Contingency	(3,814)	(8,702)	(13,019)	(16,765)	(19,942)	(22,548)	(24,584)	(26,049)	(26,945)	(27,270)	(27,025)
Professional Fees											
Professional Fees	(8,900)	(20,304)	(30,377)	(39,119)	(46,531)	(52,612)	(57,362)	(60,782)	(62,871)	(63,630)	(63,057)
Marketing/Letting											
Letting Fees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other Related Items (+/-)											
GF E Class - S106 RT	(3,588)	0	0	0	0	0	(3,588)	0	0	0	0
Resi - S106 RT	(234,066)	0	0	0	0	0	(234,066)	0	0	0	0
Net Cash Flow Before Finance	(592,630)	(228,120)	(386,411)	(523,791)	(640,261)	(735,821)	(1,048,125)	(864,210)	(897,039)	(908,958)	(899,967)
Debit Rate 6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%
Credit Rate 0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%
Finance Costs (All Sets)	0	(2,718)	(3,953)	(6,082)	(8,920)	(12,388)	(16,522)	(22,199)	(26,880)	(32,094)	(37,018)
Net Cash Flow After Finance	(592,630)	(230,838)	(390,364)	(529,873)	(649,181)	(748,209)	(1,064,646)	(886,409)	(923,919)	(941,052)	(936,985)
Cumulative Net Cash Flow Monthly	(592,630)	(823,467)	(1,213,831)	(1,743,705)	(2,392,885)	(3,141,094)	(4,205,740)	(5,092,149)	(6,016,069)	(6,957,121)	(7,894,106)

CQ AAP
9 Storey Building without Undercroft Parking
25% AH and Infra. Levy

Detailed Cash flow Phase 1

Page A 2

012:Nov 2021	013:Dec 2021	014:Jan 2022	015:Feb 2022	016:Mar 2022	017:Apr 2022	018:May 2022	019:Jun 2022	020:Jul 2022	021:Aug 2022	022:Sep 2022	023:Oct 2022	024:Nov 2022
(7,894,106)	(8,806,063)	(9,910,177)	(10,710,640)	(11,422,522)	(12,025,260)	(12,496,478)	(12,814,537)	(4,462,691)	(2,999,337)	(1,527,970)	(48,835)	1,430,341
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	490,124	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,600,650	1,520,130	1,520,130	1,520,130	1,520,130	1,520,130
90,936	90,936	90,936	90,932	90,932	90,932	90,932	772,946	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(32,838)	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(190,016)	(38,003)	(38,003)	(38,003)	(38,003)	(38,003)
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(6,859)	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(14,750)	(2,950)	(2,950)	(2,950)	(2,950)	(2,950)
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(2,286)	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(17,581)	(16,651)	(15,339)	(13,645)	(11,567)	(9,108)	(6,265)	0	0	0	0	0	0
(639,332)	(605,528)	(557,813)	(496,186)	(420,649)	(331,201)	(227,841)	0	0	0	0	0	0
(216,724)	(205,265)	(189,090)	(168,200)	(142,594)	(112,272)	(77,235)	0	0	0	0	0	0
(26,209)	(24,823)	(22,867)	(20,341)	(17,244)	(13,577)	(9,340)	0	0	0	0	0	0
(61,155)	(57,921)	(53,357)	(47,462)	(40,237)	(31,681)	(21,794)	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(5,892)	0	0	0	0	0
0	(3,588)	0	0	0	0	0	(3,588)	0	0	0	0	0
0	(234,066)	0	0	0	0	0	(234,066)	0	0	0	0	0
(870,065)	(1,056,907)	(747,531)	(654,901)	(541,359)	(406,906)	(251,543)	8,373,423	1,479,177	1,479,177	1,479,177	1,479,177	1,479,177
6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%	6.500%
0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%
(41,893)	(47,207)	(52,932)	(56,981)	(61,379)	(64,312)	(66,516)	(21,578)	(15,822)	(7,810)	(42)	0	0
(911,958)	(1,104,114)	(800,463)	(711,882)	(602,738)	(471,218)	(318,059)	8,351,845	1,463,355	1,471,367	1,479,134	1,479,177	1,479,177
(8,806,063)	(9,910,177)	(10,710,640)	(11,422,522)	(12,025,260)	(12,496,478)	(12,814,537)	(4,462,691)	(2,999,337)	(1,527,970)	(48,835)	1,430,341	2,909,518